INTERTEC-Hess GmbH · Raffineriestr. 8 · 93333 Neustadt/Donau · Germany ·  +49 9445 9532-0 ·  info@intertec.info
SL BLOCKTHERM DLA .. ADA Self-limiting Heater Plate
HD665-2en SL BLOCKTHERM DLA .ADA. Page  1 / 2
1 Application
The electrically heated aluminium plate transfers the
heat to transmitters or other instruments by
conduction. This kind of freeze protection or

Temperature max. 200°C
Protection Degree IP68
Ordering Example:
SL BLOCKTHERM DLA T3 ADA (Standard)
SL BLOCKTHERM DLA T3 ADA BT AM (2 options)
INTERTEC-Hess GmbH · Raffineriestr. 8 · 93333 Neustadt/Donau · Germany ·  +49 9445 9532-0 ·  info@intertec.info
SL BLOCKTHERM DLA .. ADA Self-limiting Heater Plate
HD665-2en SL BLOCKTHERM DLA .ADA. Page  2 / 2
7 Electric Wiring
BLOCKTHERM
ADA
L1
ye/gn
Ex Junction Box
N
PE
bu=blue bn=brownn ye/gn=yellow/green bk=black
bubn
e.g. in series with other
failure alarms
J<
J>
Option: AM
bk bk
Option TAE...
PA
TAE...(see data sheet HD223) for limiting the
block or room temperature
8 Option AP1
Standard with AP1
9 Dimensions
Standard Design
Option BT
Option BM
for all
elon-
gated
holes
3x M10
and-to-end